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Resolution No. 17-1 33 

BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

OF THE 

COUNTY OF FRESNO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

IN THE MATTER OF INCREASING THE FY 2016-17 ) 
APPROPRIATIONS AND ESTIMATED REVENUES ) 
IN THE SHERIFF-CORONER ORG 31 11 IN THE ) 
AMOUNT OF $55,101 ) 

1------------------------------> 

RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, the Sheriff-Coroner's Org 3111 will receive $55,101 as an 

Operating Transfer In from the Inmate Welfare Special Revenue Fund Org 1500 

to fund the costs associated with the Inmate Services Director position; and 

WHEREAS, said monies are not included in the FY 2016-17 adopted 

appropriations and estimated revenues of the Sheriff-Coroner's Org 3111 ; and 

WHEREAS, Section 29130 of the Government Code provides for the 

appropriation of these funds by a four-fifths vote of the Board of Supervisors; 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Auditor-ControllerfTreasurer-

Tax Collector is authorized to increase the appropriations in the FY 2016-17 

Sheriff-Coroner's Org 31 11 as follows: 

FUND 0001 General Fund 
SUBCLASS 10000 
ORGANIZATION 31114008 Inmate Programs 

6000- SALARIES & EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT 

6100 

6400 

6500 

Regular Salaries 

Retirement Contribution 

OASD I Contribution 

$31,768 

$19,112 

$ 2,430 
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9 

ACCOUNT 6600 Health Insurance Contribution 

TOTAL SALARIES & EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

$ 1,791 

$55.101 

$55.101 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the estimated revenues for the FY 2016-

17 Sheriff-Coroner's Org 3111 be increased as follows: 

FUND 0001 General Fund 
SUBCLASS 10000 
ORGANIZATION 31114008 Inmate Programs 

10 ACCOUNT 5957 Operating Transfers In $55.101 

$55.101 11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 

Approved as to Accounting Form: 
Oscar J. Garcia, CPA 
Auditor -ControllerfTreasurer-Tax Collector 

THE FOREGOING was passed and adopted by the following vote of the 

Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 281h day of February, 2017, to-wit: 

AYES: Supervisors Borgeas, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quintero 

NOES: None 

ABSENT: None 

25 ATTEST: 

26 

27 

BERNICE E. SEIDEL 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 

28 By ~.st>JN ~~Of> 

Deputy 

CHAIRMAN, Board of Supervisors 




