BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS							
OF THE							
COUNTY OF FRESNO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA							
IN THE MATTER	OE INCREA	SING THE EV 2016 17	,				
APPROPRIATIONS AND ESTIMATED REVENUES)							
		ORG 3111 IN THE) R	RESOLUTION			
)				
WHEREAS the	e Sheriff-Cor	oner's Ora 3111 will re	ceive \$55 101	l as an			
Operating Transfer In from the Inmate Welfare Special Revenue Fund Org 1500							
to fund the costs associated with the Inmate Services Director position; and							
WHEREAS, said monies are not included in the FY 2016-17 adopted							
appropriations and estimated revenues of the Sheriff-Coroner's Org 3111; and							
WHEREAS, Section 29130 of the Government Code provides for the							
appropriation of these funds by a four-fifths vote of the Board of Supervisors;							
Sheriff-Coroner's Org 3111 as follows:							
FUND SUBCLASS	0001 10000	General Fund					
		Inmate Programs					
6000 - SALARIES & EMPLOYEE BENEFITS							
ACCOUNT	6100	Regular Salaries		\$31,768			
ACCOUNT	6400	Retirement Contribution	on	\$19,112			
ACCOUNT	6500	OASDI Contribution		\$ 2,430			
	3000	-, 10-1					
	IN THE MATTER APPROPRIATION IN THE SHERIFF-AMOUNT OF \$55. WHEREAS, the Operating Transfe to fund the costs at WHEREAS, sat appropriations and WHEREAS, Set appropriation of the NOW, THEREIT Tax Collector is at Sheriff-Coroner's CFUND SUBCLASS ORGANIZATION 6000 – SALARIES ACCOUNT	IN THE MATTER OF INCREAS APPROPRIATIONS AND EST IN THE SHERIFF-CORONER AMOUNT OF \$55,101 WHEREAS, the Sheriff-Coroner of the costs associated with WHEREAS, said monies are appropriations and estimated in WHEREAS, Section 29130 appropriation of these funds by NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS Tax Collector is authorized to in Sheriff-Coroner's Org 3111 as FUND 0001 SUBCLASS 10000 ORGANIZATION 31114008 6000 — SALARIES & EMPLOY ACCOUNT 6100 ACCOUNT 6100	OF THE COUNTY OF FRESNO, STATE OF CA IN THE MATTER OF INCREASING THE FY 2016-17 APPROPRIATIONS AND ESTIMATED REVENUES IN THE SHERIFF-CORONER ORG 3111 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$55,101 WHEREAS, the Sheriff-Coroner's Org 3111 will red Operating Transfer In from the Inmate Welfare Special to fund the costs associated with the Inmate Services WHEREAS, said monies are not included in the Fr appropriations and estimated revenues of the Sheriff- WHEREAS, Section 29130 of the Government Cod appropriation of these funds by a four-fifths vote of the NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Au Tax Collector is authorized to increase the appropriation Sheriff-Coroner's Org 3111 as follows: FUND 0001 General Fund SUBCLASS 10000 ORGANIZATION 31114008 Inmate Programs 6000 – SALARIES & EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ACCOUNT 6100 Regular Salaries ACCOUNT 6400 Retirement Contribution	OF THE COUNTY OF FRESNO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN THE MATTER OF INCREASING THE FY 2016-17) APPROPRIATIONS AND ESTIMATED REVENUES) IN THE SHERIFF-CORONER ORG 3111 IN THE) R AMOUNT OF \$55,101 WHEREAS, the Sheriff-Coroner's Org 3111 will receive \$55,101 Operating Transfer In from the Inmate Welfare Special Revenue F to fund the costs associated with the Inmate Services Director posit WHEREAS, said monies are not included in the FY 2016-17 add appropriations and estimated revenues of the Sheriff-Coroner's Org WHEREAS, Section 29130 of the Government Code provides for appropriation of these funds by a four-fifths vote of the Board of Su NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Auditor-Controlle Tax Collector is authorized to increase the appropriations in the FY Sheriff-Coroner's Org 3111 as follows: FUND 0001 General Fund SUBCLASS 10000 ORGANIZATION 31114008 Inmate Programs 6000 – SALARIES & EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ACCOUNT 6100 Regular Salaries ACCOUNT 6400 Retirement Contribution			

28

1	ACCOUNT	6600	Health Insurance Conf	tribution	\$ 1,791			
2	TOTAL SALARIES & EMPLOYEE BENEFITS \$55,101							
3	TOTAL APPROPE		\$55,1 <u>01</u>					
4								
5	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the estimated revenues for the FY 2016-							
6								
7	17 Sheriff-Coroner's Org 3111 be increased as follows:							
8	FUND SUBCLASS	0001 10000	General Fund					
9	ORGANIZATION 31114008		Inmate Programs					
10	ACCOUNT	5957	Operating Transfers In		\$55,101			
11	TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES \$55,101							
12	:							
13								
14	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			ч				
15	Approved as to Accounting Form: Oscar J. Garcia, CPA							
16	Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-Tax Collector							
17	By alon Elely for							
18	THE FOREGOING was passed and adopted by the following vote of the							
19	Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 28th day of February, 2017, to-wit:							
20								
21	AYES: Supervisors Borgeas, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quintero							
22	NOES: None							
23	ABSENT:	None						
24			N. Vu	J_				
25	ATTEST:		CHAIDMAN	Doord of C	un on doors			
26	BERNICE E. SEID Clerk, Board of Su		CHAIRMAN	l, Board of S	upervisors			
27	Oloric, Board of Oc							
28	By Susan Bishop							
	Deputy							